RESOLUTION No._

R- 253703

(R. 81-1493)

Adopted on MAK Z

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the City Manager be, and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of The City of San Diego, a First Amendment to Agreement with BOYLE ENGINEERING CORPORATION, a California corporation, for the performance of final engineering design, coordination of disposal facility permit processes, and providing construction support for the proposed West Miramar Solid Waste Disposal Facility, under the terms and conditions set forth in that First Amendment to Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. Re-253703.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Susan Heath, Deputy

SH:ps:815 2/17/81

Aud.Cert. 81633

Or.Dept. Gen.Svcs.

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

*FUND/ DEPT. ORG. NO. ACCOUNT JOB ORDER DEPARTMENT 30244 106 4118 370554 PURPOSE Design Consultant	Amount	\$		Fund	
The City of San Diego, Calif. Date	Purpose			······································	
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered. Not to exceed \$\frac{218,600.00}{February 10}, \frac{81}{19} Auditor and Comptroller of The City of San Diego, Calif. BY Auditor and Comptroller of The City of San Diego, Calif. BY BENEFITING DEPT. ORG. NO. ACCOUNT JOB ORDER DEPARTMENT 30244 106 4118 370554	Date	• · ·	19	The City o	f San Diego, Calif.
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered. Not to exceed \$\frac{218,600.00}{February 10}, \frac{81}{19} Auditor and Comptroller of The City of San Diego, Calif. BY Auditor and Comptroller of The City of San Diego, Calif. BY BENEFITING DEPARTMENT 30244 106 4118 370554		CERTIFIC	CATION OF UNE	NCUMBERED BALANC	E
Dated February 10 19 81 Auditor and Comptroller of The City of San Diego, Calif. BY Munion FUND/ DEPT. ORG. NO. ACCOUNT JOB ORDER DEPARTMENT 30244 106 4118 370554 PURPOSE Design Consultant	agreement a of the provis with the re- appropriated contract are the appropris	uthorized by the heret sions of the Charter of quirements of the Cha I for the purpose of sa actually in the Treas ation from which the so ogether with the mone	o attached resolute the City of San Diarter of the City id contract, that soury, or are anticiame are to be draweys anticipated to	ion, can be incurred we ego; and I do hereby fur of San Diego, that sufficient moneys to me pated to come into the won, and that the said me	ithout the violation of any other certify, in conformity officient moneys have been eet the obligations of said. Treasury, to the credit of noneys now actually in the
*FUND/ DEPT. ORG. NO. ACCOUNT JOB ORDER DEPARTMENT 30244 106 4118 370554 PURPOSE Design Consultant	Not to exceed	d \$ 218,600.00	***************************************	N.B.	Sage
* FUND/ DEPT. ORG. NO. ACCOUNT JOB ORDER DEPARTMENT 30244 106 4118 370554 PURPOSE Design Consultant	Dated	February 10 , 1	9	The City of	of San Diego, Calif.
PURPOSE Design Consultant		ORG. NO.	ACCOUNT	<i>~</i>	BENEFITING
PUNPOSE	30244	106	4118	370554	
VENDOR Boyle Engineering Corporation	PURPOSEDe	esign Consultant			
·	VENDOR	Boyle Engineering	g Corporation		

assed and adopted by the Counce the following vote:	il of The City of San Diego on	MAR 2 1981		
Councilmen Bill Mitchell Bill Cleator Susan Golding Leon L. Williams Fred Schnaubelt Mike Gotch Dick Murphy Lucy Killea Mayor Pete Wilson	Yeas Nays	Not Present Ineligible		
AUTHE	NTICATED BY:	PETE WILSON		
	Mayor of	The City of San Diego, California.		
(Seal)	СН	ARLES G. ABDELNOUR		
	City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.			
	By Meyle	u G. Porlucoro. De		
	:			
	Office of the City	Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California		
,	Resolution $Q - 25370$	MAR 2 1981		